microchip.com
SmartROC 3200 Family of PCIe® Gen 4 SAS-4
Tri-Mode Storage Controllers
Advanced Data Protection and Caching with Optional Encryption for
Server Storage
Summary
Microchip's 5th Generation SmartROC 3200 family (EV18H79A) is
the industry's most versatile, fully featured and secure full RAID-

 Performance Enterprise Server
DRAM
Ordering Information
Part Number Product Host/Disk Ports Encryption Memory Packaging
PM8254B-F3EI SmartROC 3200 8x8 8/8 No 72-bit DDR4 25 mm × 25 mm, 0.8 mm pitch, 900-pin FCBGA
PM8255B-F3EI SmartROC 3200e 8x8 8/8 Yes 72-bit DDR4 25 mm × 25 mm, 0.8 mm pitch, 900-pin FCBGA
PM8264B-F3EI SmartROC 3200 8x16 8/16 No 72-bit DDR4 25 mm × 25 mm, 0.8 mm pitch, 900-pin FCBGA
PM8265B-F3EI SmartROC 3200e 8x16 8/16 Yes 72-bit DDR4 25 mm × 25 mm, 0.8 mm pitch, 900-pin FCBGA
PM8272B-F3EI SmartROC 3200 16x16 16/16 No 72-bit DDR4 31 mm × 31 mm, 0.8 mm pitch, 1417-pin FCBGA
PM8273B-F3EI SmartROC 3200e 16x16 16/16 Yes 72-bit DDR4 31 mm × 31 mm, 0.8 mm pitch, 1417-pin FCBGA
PM8276B-F3EI SmartROC 3200 16x32 16/32 No 72-bit DDR4 31 mm × 31 mm, 0.8 mm pitch, 1417-pin FCBGA
PM8277B-F3EI SmartROC 3200e 16x32 16/32 Yes 72-bit DDR4 31 mm × 31 mm, 0.8 mm pitch, 1417-pin FCBGA
PM8268B-FEI SmartROC 3200p 16x16 16/16 No 144-bit DDR4 35 mm × 35 mm, 0.8 mm pitch, 1822-pin FCBGA
PM8269B-FEI SmartROC 3200pe 16x16 16/16 Yes 144-bit DDR4 35 mm × 35 mm, 0.8 mm pitch, 1822-pin FCBGA
PM8278B-FEI SmartROC 3200p 16x32 16/32 No 144-bit DDR4 35 mm x 35 mm, 0.8 mm pitch, 1822-pin FCBGA
PM8279B-FEI SmartROC 3200pe 16x32 16/32 Yes 144-bit DDR4 35 mm x 35 mm, 0.8 mm pitch, 1822-pin FCBGA